900247992 02/26/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAM WESTERN		02/26/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTERN'S SMOKEHOUSE & MEAT MARKET, INC.	
Street Address:	RR 2 BOX 21W	
City:	GREENTOP	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63546	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2702104	WESTERN'S SMOKEHOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6609492444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 660-949-2445

Email: info@westerns-smokehouse.com

Correspondent Name: HEATHER WESTERN

Address Line 1: N HWY 63, RR 2 BOX 21W

Address Line 4: GREENTOP, MISSOURI 63546

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Western
Signature:	/Heather Western/
Date:	02/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Change Document#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 270

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0891

Assignment Change Document

From: Sam Western
RR 2 Box 21W
North Hwy 63
Greentop, MO 63546

Registration Trademark Number: 2702104

I am giving my entire rights of this trademark to:

Western's Smokehouse & Meat Market, Inc. RR 2 Box 21W North Hwy 63 Greentop, MO 63546

Effective Date of February 26, 2013.

San Western

Sam Western

RECORDED: 02/26/2013

2-26-13

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0892